
A unit ofAmerican Hectfic Power 

',: i '; 5 2007 Kentucky Power 
P 0 Box 5190 
IOlA Enterprise Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Elizabeth 0' Donnell, Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
P. 0. Box 615 
21 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

September 06,2007 

Dear Ms. O'Donnell: 

Re: Case No. Case No. 2007-00371 

In the Matter of the Joint Application Pursuant 
to 1994 House Bill No. SO1 for the Approval 
of American Electric PowerKentucky Power 
Company Collaborative Demand-Side Management 
Programs, and for Authority to Implement a Tariff to 
Recover Costs, Net Lost Revenues and Receive 
Incentives associated with the Implementation of the 
Kentucky Power Company Collaborative Demand-Side 
Management Programs. 

The Demand-Side Management (DSM) Adjustment Clause tariff has been revised to reflect the 
issues raised in the data requests Item Nos. 1 and 2. The proposed DSM factor has been revised 
to $0.000637 from $0.000765. Also, attached to this letter are the revised Schedule C pages 1, 
13A, 13B and 13C of 15 which support the $0.000637 proposed DSM factor. 

If you have any questions please contact me at (502) 696-7010. 

Sincerely, 

Director of Regulatory Services 
Enclosure 



Kentucky Power Company 4rd REVISED SHEETNO. 
CANCELNG 3rd REVISED SHEETNO. 22-2 

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 8 

DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (Cont'd.) 
(Tariff D.S.M.C.) 

e. (Cont'd.) 

5 

6 

7 

a 

The DSM adjustment shall be filed with the Commission ten (10) days before it is scheduled to go into effect, along 
with all the necessary supporting data to justify the amount of the adjustments, which shall include data, and 
information as may be required by the commission 

Copies of all documents required to be filed with the commission under this regulation shall be open and made 
available for public inspection at the ofice of the Public Service Commission pursuant to the provisions of KRS 
61 a70 to 61 a84 

The resulting range for each customer sector per KWH during the three-year Experimental Demand-Side 
Management Plan is as follows. 

RESIDENTIAL 
($ Per Kwh) 

Floor Factor = 0 000441 
Ceiling Factor = o 000832 

COMMERCIAL** INDUSTRIAL. 
($ Per KWH) ($ Per KWH) 

-0- 
-0- 

- 0 -  
- 0 -  

The DSM Adjustment Clause factor ($ Per KWH) for each customer sector which fall within the range defined in Item 
7 above is as follows 

CUSTOMER SECTOR 
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL ** INDUSTRIAL* 

DSM (c) 
s o  

388,566 
6 10,213000 

-0- 
-0- 

- 0 -  
- 0 -  

Adjustment Factor $ 0 000637 -0- - 0 -  

*The Industrial Sector has been discontinued pursuant to the Commission's Order dated September 28, 1999 

** The Commercial Sector has been discontinued pursuant to the Commission's Order dated November 2 1 ,  2005 

?ATE OF ISSUE September 6. 2007, EFFECTIVE DATE Service rendered on or after September '77. 2007 

%&?TOR OF REGULATORY SERVICES FRANKFORT. KENTUCKY 
N A M E  rmri ADDRESS 

Issued bv authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 1007-00371 dated 



I I I 

1 PAGE 1 of 115 
I I I I I 

i Exhibit : [KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 
DERIVATION OF 3 SECTOR SURCHARGES FOR 3 YR 
EXPERIMENT 

IRESiDENTi AL SECTOR ~ yzE42 ~ y z E 7 1 2  ~ 'zE71' 1 
1 st 3rd 4th 1 HALF 1 ClTR 1 ClTR ~ 

TOTAL 
1 TOTALYEARS 
1 1 thru11 

~ 

I ,  
I 

I ,  
I 

1 ICURRENT PERIOD AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED ~ $8.648.227 1 $604.487 1 $230,464 1 $238,598 I $9.721.776 1 

3118 MOS. RETROACTIVE(OVER)/UNDER ADJUSTMENT I (41,824)! O !  O i  0 j ($41,824)/ 
2 /CUMULATIVE ( OVER)/UNDER COLLECTION I 0 1 176,362 1 124,355 ! 269,267 I O i  

I , , I 

I 
1 I I I 

I 

ICOL. 4, L 4  / COL. 4, L 11 
I I I I 

I 1 $507,865 I 10 /AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED I I 

11 IADJ. ESTIMATED SECTOR KWH - YEAR 12 I I 1 562,839,900 1 610,213,000 I I 
I 

I I I 
I I I I 

i I I I 
\SURCHARGE RANGE ( $ PER KWH ) 

121 FLOOR (CARRYOVER) ICOL. 4, L 2 / COL. 4, L 11 I I 0.000441I I 
I 0.000152~ 0.0006371 I 
I I 0.0008321 i 

131 MIDPOINT - proposed rate I I 
141 CEILING (TOTAL COST) 

I 1 I- 
I 
I 

1 yg;2 1 'zE7;' I yz!77j2 1 TOTAL ~ 

j 1st 3rd 4th I 
TOTAL YEARS I 1 thru 1 1  

I /COMMERCIAL SECTOR 

! HALF QTR ~ QTR 1 I 
I (5) I I (1) I (2) i (3) I (4) 

I I I I I I 

i 
$0 1 $2,899,298 I- IBICURRENT PERIOD AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED I $2,899298 I $0 I $0 I 

16lCUMULATlVE (OVER)/UNDER COLLECTION I 0 1  0 1  0 1  0 
171 18 MOS. RETROACTIVE(OVER)/UNDER ADJUSTMENT 1 1,520 1 0 1  0 1  0 ~ 1,520 1 

1 I I I 
1 2.900.818 I 0 1  0 ;  0 ! 2,900.818 1 

201EXPECTED FUTURE RECOVERIES I 0 1  0 1  0 1  O !  

ZPITRANSFER BALANCE TO RESIDENTIAL (9,487) 0 1  0 1  0 1  (9.487) I 
I 1 -_.- 

22/(OVER)/UNDER COLLECTION TO BE REFUNDED I $0 $0 I $0 I $0 I $0 I 
~ -------===/ ==========I ==========I ==========I ==========I 
I I I I I I 

___- I 
I18/TOTALTO BE RECOVERED 
19lTOTAL AMOUNT RECOVERED I 2,888,053 I 0 1  0 1  0 1 2,888,053 1 

21 [TRANSFER PORTION OF BALANCE FROM INDUSTRIAL 1 (3,278) 0 1  0 1  0 1  ' (3,278); 

I 1 ----..-- ---/ I 

I 
I 

I i I I I I 

5ITOTAL AMOUNT RECOVERED 1 8,429,635 1 656,494 1 0 1  
6IEXPECTED FUTURE RECOVERIES I 0 1  0 1  85.552 1 386,706 1 474.258 I 

I I 1 ----..--I ----I i 1 
SI(OVER)/UNDER COLLECTION TO BE REFUNDED 1 $176,362 I $124,355 1 $269,267 i $119.159 1 $119.159 1- 

I i 1 ==========I ==========I ==========I ==========I ========== 

4ITOTAL TO BE RECOVERED I 8,606,403 1 780.849 1 354.819 1 507.865 1 9,679,952 I 
0 1 9,086,183 1 

71TRANSFER PORTION OF BALANCE FROM INDUSTRIAL 1 (9.833) I 0 1  D l  (9.633) 1 

- 

81TRANSFER PORTION OF BALANCE FROM COMMERCIAL 1 9.487 1 0 1  0 1  0 1  1 9.487 1 

1 I I I 1 I 

23 /AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED i I I ~ $0 I I I! I I i I 
24iADJ. ESTIMATED SECTOR KWH - YEAR 12 I 

I I I I I i 
I I I I 

I L 1 0.000000l 
1 0.000000~ 0.000000~ 

I I I 0.000000~ 

I 

1 
1 st 3rd 4th 

~ HALF 1 QTR 1 OTR 1 
i I I 

I - 1 370.091.100 1 346,854,300 I 
I 

- 
ISURCHARGE RANGE ( $ PER KWH) 

251 FLOOR (CARRYOVER) 
26 1 
271 CEILING (TOTAL COST) 

MIDPOINT ~ proposed rate 

I I I I I 
I 1 I I 

TOTAL YEARS 

~ 

I /INDUSTRIAL SECTOR I l t h ru  11 1 yz;42 1 'gA2 j 
I (2) 1 (3) I (4) I (5) I 

ZBICURRENT PERIOD AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED $0 1 $0 $79,026 1 
29! CUMULATIVE (OVER)/UNDER COLLECTION 0 1  0 1  0 1  
30; 18 MOS RETROACTIVE(OVER)/UNDER ADJUSTMENT 0 1  0 1  0 1  0 1  

I I - I  
31 /TOTAL TO BE RECOVERED I 79.026 1 0 1  0 1  0 1  79.026 I 

33 /EXPECTED FUTURE RECOVERIES I 0 1  0 1  01 0 1  

___---I-_ 

32 /TOTAL AMOUNT RECOVERED I 92.137 1 0 1  01 0 1  92,137 I 

34 ITRANSFER BALANCE TO RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL I 13,111 1 0 1  0 1  0 1  13,111 1 

I I I I I I 
36IAMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED I I I $0 I 1 

I I I I I I 
371ADJ ESTIMATED SECTOR KWH - YEAR 12 1 I 

I I I I I 
I , I I 

I 0000000 1 
I 

381 FLOOR (CARRYOVER) I I I 
1 0000000~ 0000000/ I 

I I I I 

1- 1 237,467,800 1 321.916.700 I 
I 
ISURCHARGE RANGE ( $ PER KWH ) 

4 0 / r o p p r o p o s e d  rate +---I I 0 000000, I 
391 MIDPOINT 



- 
10 1- 





I 1  
I 1  1 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE 

PKJBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

IN THE MATTER OF 

THE JOINT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO 1994 
HOUSE BILL NO 501 FOR THE APPROVAL OF AMERICAN 
ELECTRIC POWERKENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 

PROGRAMS, AND FOR ATJTHORITY TO IlClPLEMENT A 
TARIFF TO RECOVER COSTS, NET LOST REVENUES AND 
RECEIVE INCENTIVES ASSOCIATED WITH THE 
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE KENTUKCY POWER 

MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS 

COLLABORATIVE DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT 

COMPANY COLLABORATIVE DEMAND-SIDE 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) Case No. 2007-00371 

) 
) 
) 

KENTTJCKY POWER COMPANY 

RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS 

September 6,2007 





IDSC Case No. 2007-00371 
Coinrnissioii Staff First Set of Data Request 

Order Dated August 30,2007 
liein No. 1 
Page I o f 9  

Kentucky Power Company 

REQUEST 

r 7  I he application states that new lost revenue factors are being proposed due to a change in base 
rates approved by the Coiiiiiiissioii in Case No. 2005-00.341. Tlie application also statcs this is 
the first time a change in these factors has been proposed siiice tlie iiiceptioii of tlie Deiiiaiid-Side 
hhiagemeiit ("DSM") Prograiii and tlie €actors were calculated by subtracting tlie l m c  liicl rate 
o f  $.(I165 1 fioiii the currently approved base rate. For each of tlie proposed lost revenue factors 
on page 2 of the application, provide workpapers sliowiiig tlie calculatioii of tlie factoi 

RESPONSE 

Attached are tlie schedules, pages 2 to 7 of 9 that calculate the proposed lost revenue I'nctois. 
Pages 8 and 9 of 9 calculate tlie applicable eiiergy rate by tlie various tariff codes. The proposed 
lost reveriue [actor calculations methodology is tlie same as wheii tlie DSM progranis Iirst began. 

Ihere is one cliaiige as to tlie factors presented on page 2 of tlie application, tlie Targctctl Encrgy 
IXiciency - Noli All Electric factor has been revised to $0.04362 from tlie proposed $0.04345 in 
the application. Tlie reason for tlie sliglit change is that tlie aiuiual KWH reduction is 5 5 3, not 
53 3 that were used inadvertently. This is footnoted on page 3 of 9. 

WITNESS: Errol I< Wagner 



L 
0 
Y 

r-^ 
0 
0 
N 

0- m - .- 
ti a 
U 
a, 
U 
C 
W 

b- 
0 z 
Q 

F 
5- 
d 
Q 

N 
.p 00 

m 

N cn 
o? 

a, 
3 
C 
a, > 
d 
h m 
I 

-0 
a, 

0 
2 

2 
U 
a, 
_. - 
iii 

. 
N 

!+ 
I 

$ 
5 
E 

(I) 

. .  
a, 

$ 
0 
(I) 

.... N m b m  . -r 



m m m m  
m m m m  w w w w  
CDCDwa 
b b b b  

9999 

.... 
N N N N  

Y - Y T - T -  
m m m m  
m m m m  
b b b b  

0000 
f B f B * 6 9  

9 9 9 9  

m m m m  m m m m  w w w w  
c 0 a ) c I ) C c )  
b b b b  

9999 

W 

0 m 
'ct 

x 
2 
tff 

N 
Eo m 
b 

€e 8 

0 m 

a, 
3 c 

a, 
8 
cL 

I- .. 
a, 

3 
0 
0 

2 



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  m m m m m m m m m m m m  
b b b b b ”: ”: ”: ”: ”: b. b. 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  z z z z z z z z z z z z  
............ m m m m m m m d - d v d d  

0 
m 

p ui co 

. 
N 

2 

0 
b9 

. 
In 

cr m 
N 
N 

II 

2 
.r 

N- 

N- 
II 

2 
0 

2 

W 

W 

LL 

I 

s m 
d 

-i- 
0 
9 s 
2 
W 
0 m a 

s 
Q 
W 
IY 

0- 

a 

m 

Q 

- .- 
L 

N 
7 

. .  
W 

3 
0 
v) 

2 .... N o d m  . .r 



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
m m m m m m m u ? u ? u ? u ? u ?  . .  
-i- c- T- T- 7 -  .r .r .r 7 - - 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  m m m m m m m m m m m m  

,- .-- - - .c- .i- - b m m o cn 
m m m m m m m w o ' i t m w  m m m m m m m m m o ~ m  
' i t ' i t ' i t ' i t d - ' i t d - m m m m ' i t  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
696969b36969€e69w3b36369 

8 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  m m m m m m m m m m m m  

z 
W 
m- . . . . . . . . . . . .  

- - r - Y - T - l - - - r - T - T -  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  m m m m m m m m m m m m  

r. 
0 
0 
N 

m 
N? s 
N 

0- m W 
c .- 
0 
C 
X 
1U 

0 
2 
R 

F 
r- 
0 a 
a, 
K r i  rn m 

Ts 
n 
E 
n 
3 

I- 

X 
4 m" 

I 

U 
a, 

CJ 
2 
2 

- ~ m ' i t m ~ ~ r n o ~ ' i t w  Y - T - Y - ? ? N C u m m m m  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

.... c u m ' i t m  . 'i- 



0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0  m m m m  
w w w w  
N N N N  

?CY?(\! 
h 

-i- 
m 
m 

.... 
N N N N  

0 
N 
b v 

-i--i?F 
m m m m  
m m m m  
b b d b  

0 0 0 0  ee*e 
9999 5i 

0 

I I  
r 

i3 
m 
m 
.i- 

0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0  m m m m  

N N N N  

ZYZZ s 
m 
N 

h 

0 
0 
N 

0 
N 
b v 0 m W 
I .- 
0 r: 
LG 

h a 
U 
a, 
U 
K 
W 

a5 
0 
Z 
J3 

F 
e- 
0 a. 
a, 
K vj cn m 

a, 
3 
K 
a, 
5 
a, 
K 

Yj 

.. 
a, 

3 
0 
0 

2 



$ 
* m 
W 
I .... m m m m  

............ m m m m m m m d - - $ t t t  m r 

si 
c m 
W 

6 
E 
W 
B 
t 

c 

B 
. m 

m 
N 
N. - 

L- 

m W % I .  
0 
0 

Q N  

m C m 
* o  

ii .- O a  

.,- - .- 

od i 
a, 

v) 
2 
U 
m 
E 
D 

A 

E- . 
N 

v) 
v) 
W z 
I- 
LL 
- 
>. 
c3 a: w z 
w 
n w 
Y- n 
0 
5 

r P m N  
l - l - - N  
0000 

0 .I.. 
N m P m  [I) . 7- 



7 
h 
i., 
0 
0 

0 
0 cu 

L 

0 
Z 
a, cn cu 
0 
0 cn 
CL x 

7 
m 
cc) 
d- 
0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
tfftfftfftfftfftfftff 

cu 
0 
0 
CD 
0 

tff 
0 

c v c u c u ( u c u  
0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  
C O C D C D C D C O  
0 0 0 0 0  

cu 
0 
0 
CD 
0 

tff 
0 



b 
W m 
m z w 

co 
0 co m 
8 
w 

co 
0 
m 

8 
w 

m m o  
W b d -  

w w  

0 e, c 
2 
55 

a, 
S 
W 
z m 
a, 

P 

a 
& 
8 m 
e, 

a, 
m 

a, 

a 

2 

h 
rc 
0 
S 
0 
m 
=I 
0 
m 

.- c - 
- 
0 

a m  
N.? m o  
c o r  g g  
w w  

CI 
a, z 

h x 
b 
Y- 
O 

.- E 
t 
d 
0 
I-: 

vj 
or' 
?E 
tri 

I 

t- 

d- 
W 
W 
N 

69 
8 

1* 
b 
0 
r 

r 
0 
w 

d- 
W 
0 
N 

8 w 

b 
b 
0 
r 

7 

0 w 

w 
W 
W 
N 

8 
w 

b 
b 
0 
r 

r 
0 
64 

b 

0 
E 
.? 

0 w 

Z L  
8 8  if- nn.9 oog a a  

c o o l  
N N  
0 0  

N m  m m  
0 0  

d - m  m m  
0 0  





JG'SC Case No. 2007-00371 
Coininissioii Staff First Set of Data Request 

Order Dated Ailgust 30,2007 
lteiii No. 2 
Page 1 o f 6  

Kent u c liy Pow e r Co rn pa ny 

REQIJEST 

Kentiicky Power's initial DSM filing in Case No. 1995-00427. Tab No. 7, page 93, states as 
so 1 lows 

11: in fact, KPCo files a base rate case aiid begins collecting new base rates that iecognizc the 
1 evenues lost as a result of DSM prograiiis, then tlie lost 1tWh associated with these DSM 
programs wo~ild theoretically be reflected in the billing determinants used to establish those iiew 
base rates. 1Jiider those circuiiistaiices, coiitiiiued surcharge recovery of net lost revenues would 
I esult in double collection. Therefore, coiiicideiit with tlie iiiipleiiieiitatioii of new hasc ratcs, net 
lost revenues for tlie existing participants of ICPCo's DSM programs will cease to be collected 
through the surcharge 

RESPONSE 

I'he Coiiipaiiy failed to reiiiove all active participants prior to June 30, 2005. The ctiimulativc 
participaiits were recalculated using participants begiiviiiig J ~ l y  2005 aiid going f o r w i  (I. 'I'hc 
lost revenues for Year 2007 decreased $84,743, page 6 of 6 details this decrease. Tlie ~)roposed 
DSM factor decreased to $0.000637 from $0.000765. 

A revised tariff is attached to the cover letter reflecting the revised factor of $0.00063 7 

Also attaclied are revised Scliedule Cs page 1, page 13A (Year 12 - 1st Half), page 1.3B (Year 12 
- 31d Qtr) and page 13C (Year 12 - 4th Qtr) to support the $0.000637 proposed DSM factor. 

WITNESS: Errol IC Wagner 



KPSC Case No 2007-00371 
1st Set Data Requests 

Order Dated August 30,2007 
Item No 2 

Page 2 of 6 

IKEKNCKY POWER COMPANY EyhibilC I 

I DERIVATION OF 3 SECTOR SURCHARGES FOR 3 YR 
-. EXPERIMENT 

I - ! PAGEIof 15 

I - 
1 ICURRENT PERIOD AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED 
ZICUMULATNE ( OVERYUNDER COLLECTION 
3118 MOS RElROACTlM(0VER)RINDER AOJUSTMENT 

so 52,899.298 
0 01 16 CUMULATIM (0MR)IUNDER CGLLECTION O #  01 

17 I 8  MOSl RETROACTRIE(0VERYUNDERADJUSTMENT I 1,520 I 01 O !  0 1.520 I 
15 CURRENT PERlDD AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED ' $2.899298 -.- $0 

--I_ 

58.648 227 6604 487 1 
176:362 I 0 

0 1  b41 824 (41.824) .___-__. ___ 

YSITOTAL TO BE RECOVERED 
19lTOTAL AMOUNT RECOVERED I 2,888.053 I 0 
2OIU(PECTED FUTURE RECOVERIES I 0 1  0 

22'TRANSFER BALANCE TO RESIDENTIAL I (9.483) 0 
21 ITRANSFER PORTION OF B A M C E  FROM INOUSTRIAL I (3.278) - 0 

01  0 2,888.053 
0 1  0 0 
01 0 (3.278) 
0 1  0 (9.487) 

I I - - - - - - - -  

! 
SO 

1 --sc--= 
i ZZI(0VER)NNDER COLLECTION TO BE REFUNDED 

1 I 

I -I -1 - 
$01 SO I $0 I $0 

=======I -------- ------ j =i==-- 

I I I 

ZJIAMOUNTTO BE RECOVERED I 

1 
I 

24lADJ. ESTIMATED SECTOR KWH * Y€AR 12 

1 -  $0 I 
I I 
I 370,091.100 346,854,900 1 
I 

I -. 
ISURCHARGE RANGE ( 5 PER KWH a. FLOOR (CARRYOVER) 

261 MlDPOfNT - proposed rate 
27: CEILING FDTALCOST) 

I I 

I I I 
l O.ODOD00,' 
I 0.000000I 0.000300: 

I 0.0003001 

. . ~  

I I 

...-______ 

I I 
I 

YEAR 12 
(2007) - TOTAL 

4ut 
QTR 1 

I -i- E; I yG7? TOTAL YEARS 
1 lhru 11 

1 SI 3rd 
HALF I OTR 

(1) (2) I (3L (4) I (5) 

28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

I I I 
CURRENT PERIOD AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED $79.026 $0 $0 $0 I $79.026 I 
CUMULATIVE (0VER)IUNDER COLLECTION 0 0 0 0 1  0 1  
18 M E .  RETROACmrr(0MRWNDERADJUSTME~ 0 0 0 0 1  01 - - ~ -1 -1 
TOTAL TO BE RECOVERED 79,026 0 0 0 1  79,026 I 
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOVERED 92,137 0 -  0 0 92,137 1 
EXPECTED W R E  RECOVERIES Q ,_ 0 0 0 O J  
TRANSFER BALANCE TD RESIDENTM B COMMERCLAL 13.111 0 0 0 13,111 

-I--.------- 
NDER COLLECTION TO BE REFUNDED $0 I $0 $0 $0 SO 

Ec.G--==l -=&===i== ====r= .c=-== ===sxc== 
I 

I -- 
I 
I I 

I I 
- 1  4 -- I 

lSURCHARGE WlNGE ( 9  PER K W H  ) I I 
38: FLOOR (CARRYOVER) I 1 -  
391 MIDPOINT I 

36iAMOUNT TO RE RECOVERED 

371ADJ. ESTIMATED SECTOR KWH - YEAR 12 
- I $0 

I 

I 
I 
! O.OO(M0D 

0 0 0 3 m  __ 000000D 

297,467,800 I 321.916.700 
__ 

I 401 CEILING (TOTAL COST) - prnpmed rate 1 .  



KPSC Case No. 2007-00371 
1 st Set Data Requests 

Order Dated August 30,2007 
Item No. 2 

Page 3 af 6 



KPSC Case No. 2007-00371 
1st Set Data Requests 

Order Dated Augtist 30, 2007 
Item No. 2 

Page 4 of 6 



KPSC Case No. 2007-00371 
1 st Set Data Requests 

Order Dated August 30,2007 
Item No. 2 

Page 5 of 6 



Year 
2007 

Lost 
Revenues 

1st Half 

3rd Qtr 

4th Qtr 

Total 

UVVH 

Change 
in Factor 

Proposed 
DSM 

Factor 

S u rcha rg e 
Range 

( $ Fer KWH) 
Floor 
Midpoint 
Ceiling 

KPSC Case No. 2007-00371 
1st Set Data Requests 

Order Dated August 30, 2007 
Item No 2 

Page 6 of 6 

Kentucky Power Company 
Net Change in Revised Lost Revenues 

and 
Change in Proposed DSM Factor 

Revised Filed Difference 

$87,203 $140,120 ($52,917) 

$54,408 $73,230 ($1 8,822) 

$60,779 $73,783 ($1 3,004) 

$202,390 $287,133 ($84,743) 

61 0,213,000 

($0.000139) 

$0.000637 $0.000765 ($0.0001 28) 

$0.000441 $0.000559 ($0.0001 18) 
$0.000637 $0.000765 ($0.000128) 
$0.000832 $0.000971 ($0.0001 39) 


	4ITOTAL TO BE RECOVERED
	6IEXPECTED FUTURE RECOVERIES
	==========I ==========I ==========I ==========I ==========
	10 /AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED
	11 IADJ ESTIMATED SECTOR KWH - YEAR
	\SURCHARGE RANGE ( $ PER KWH )

	121 FLOOR (CARRYOVER) ICOL 4 L 2 / COL 4 L 11 I I 0.000441I
	131 MIDPOINT - proposed rate
	I /COMMERCIAL SECTOR

	IBICURRENT PERIOD AMOUNT TO BE RECOVERED
	ZPITRANSFER BALANCE TO RESIDENTIAL
	I 1 ---/

	22/(OVER)/UNDER COLLECTION TO BE REFUNDED
	ISURCHARGE RANGE ( $ PER KWH)
	251 FLOOR (CARRYOVER)
	___---I-_

	31 /TOTAL TO BE RECOVERED
	32 /TOTAL AMOUNT RECOVERED
	34 ITRANSFER BALANCE TO RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
	ISURCHARGE RANGE ( $ PER KWH )

